

CITY OF CONCORD ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

ALFRED M. BROWN OPERATIONS CENTER

850 WARREN C. COLEMAN BLVD.

CONCORD, NC 28026-0308

PHONE 704.920.5425

BID TABULATION FORM

Poplar Tent and US 29 Intersection Improvements

C-4918A

No.	Sect. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Blythe Development		Sealand Contractor Corp		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 126,900.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
3	226	Supplemental Clearing and Grubbing	1	Acre	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	226	Grading	1	LS	\$ 489,100.00	\$ 489,100.00	\$ 519,870.00	\$ 519,870.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
5	226	Undercut Excavation	250	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
6	SP	Borrow Excavation (Pipe Installation)	100	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,250.00
7	300	Foundation Cond.Mat, Minor Strs	280	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 13,300.00
8	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	870	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,610.00
9	310	15" RC Pipe Culv, Class III	37	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,701.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,590.00
10	310	15" RC Pipe Culv, Class IV	1,902	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 142,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 114,120.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 98,904.00
11	310	18" RC Pipe Culv, Class IV	244	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 17,812.00	\$ 62.90	\$ 15,347.60
12	310	18" CS Pipe Culv., 0.064" Thick	39	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,613.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 1,852.50
13	340	Pipe Removal	23	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 37.15	\$ 854.45
14	545	Incidental Stone Base	128	Tons	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,936.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 6,208.00
15	610	Base Course, Type B 25.0 B	1,800	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 145,800.00
16	610	Binder Course, Type I 19.0 B	1,340	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 95,140.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 116,580.00
17	610	Surface Course, Type S 9.5 B	690	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 58,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 75,900.00
18	610	Surface Course, Type SF 9.5 A	42	Tons	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,250.00
19	620	AsphBinder for Plant Mix	185	Tons	\$ 450.00	\$ 83,250.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 84,175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 97,125.00
20	654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair	60	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00
21	SP	Asphalt Based Pavement Sealer	6,458	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,748.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,458.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,374.00
22	806	Right of Way Markers	19	Each	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00
23	840	Pipe Collars	0.6	CY	\$ 785.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 450.00
24	840	Masonry Drainage Structures	30	Each	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 73,650.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 51,000.00
25	840	Masonry Drainage Structures	6.8	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,380.00
26	840	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.16	12	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 8,940.00
27	840	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.24	3	Each	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00
28	840	Frame w / Two Grates, 840.29	1	Each	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 810.00
29	840	Frame w/Grate and Hood 840.03 Type E	2	Each	\$ 835.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 2,590.00
30	840	Frame w/Grate and Hood 840.03 Type F	8	Each	\$ 860.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 802.00	\$ 6,416.00
31	840	Frame w/Grate and Hood 840.03 Type G	2	Each	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00
32	840	MH Frame and Cover, 840.54	6	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 3,570.00
33	840	T.B.J.B , 840.34	5	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,399.00	\$ 11,995.00
34	846	1'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	610	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 32.40	\$ 19,764.00
35	846	2'-0" Concrete Curb and Gutter	260	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,100.00
36	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	2,720	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 65,280.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 73,440.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 106,080.00
37	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	540	SY	\$ 47.00	\$ 25,380.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 27,540.00
38	848	Concrete Curb Ramps	14	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 27,440.00

No.	Sect. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Blythe Development		Sealand Contractor Corp		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
39	848	Concrete Driveway	48	CY	\$ 315.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 22,512.00
40	852	5" Mono. Islands (Surface mounted)	720	SY	\$ 66.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 62.98	\$ 45,345.60
41	852	5" Mono. Islands (Keyed In)	440	SY	\$ 76.00	\$ 33,440.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 27,610.00
42	858	Adjustment of Catch Basins	1	EA	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 401.50	\$ 401.50
43	859	Adjustment of Manhole	1	EA	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 292.00
44	859	Convert DI to JB w/ MH	1	EA	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 2,806.00
45	SP	Impact Attenuator Unit, Type 350	1	Each	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 3,618.00
46	862	Steel Beam Guardrail	525	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 36.85	\$ 19,346.25
47	862	Steel Beam Guardrail (Shop Curved)	87.5	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,662.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,062.50
48	862	Additional Guardrail Posts	5	Each	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 67.00
49	862	Guardrail Anchor, Type AT-1	1	Each	\$ 870.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 1,072.00
50	862	Guardrail Anchor, Type CAT-1	2	Each	\$ 870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 790.60	\$ 1,581.20
51	SP	GRAU, Type 350	1	Each	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,556.00	\$ 4,556.00
52	866	Chain Link Fence, 72" Fabric	358	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,802.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 6,981.00	\$ 8.71	\$ 3,118.18
53	866	Metal Line Posts for 72" Chain Link Fence	31	Each	\$ 96.00	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 53.60	\$ 1,661.60
54	866	Metal Term. Posts for 72" Chain Link Fence	10	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 737.00
55	866	Metal Gate Posts for 72" Chain Link Fence	6	Each	\$ 805.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 804.00
56	866	Single Gates 72" High, 20' Wide	1	Each	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00
57	866	Single Gates 72" High, 25' Wide	1	Each	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 7,370.00
58	866	Double Gates 72" High, 70' Wide	1	Each	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 8,040.00
59	876	Plain Rip Rap, Class I	20	Ton	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00
60	876	Plain Rip Rap, Class B	2	Ton	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 135.00
61	876	Geotextile for Drainage	225	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 562.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00
62	901	Contractor Furnished, Type D Sign	30.1	SF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,956.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 481.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,107.00
63	901	Contractor Furnished, Type E Sign	178.25	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,912.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,447.25
64	901	Contractor Furnished, Type F Sign	173.31	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,665.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,772.96	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,185.43
65	903	Supports, 3 LB Steel U-Channel	705	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,812.50	\$ 5.15	\$ 3,630.75	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,517.50
66	904	Sign Erection, Type D	2	Each	\$ 590.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 636.50	\$ 1,273.00
67	904	Sign Erection, Type E	34	Each	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 4,046.00
68	904	Sign Erection, Type F	10	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 1,940.00
69	907	Disposal of Sign System, U-Channel	17	Each	\$ 56.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00
70	907	Disposal of Support, U-Channel	2	Each	\$ 62.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 134.00
71	907	Disposal of Sign, D, E, or F	2	Each	\$ 93.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
72	1110	Stationary Work Zone Signs	312	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,918.80	\$ 14.90	\$ 4,648.80
73	1110	Portable Work Zone Signs	672	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,064.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 15,120.00
74	1115	Flashing Arrow Board	4	EA	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,524.11	\$ 18,096.44
75	1120	Portable Changeable Message Sign	4	Each	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 34,440.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
76	1130	Drums	400	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
77	1135	Cones	50	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
78	1145	Barricades (Type III)	88	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 2,860.00
79	1165	TMA	4	Each	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 27,671.00	\$ 110,684.00
80	SP	Law Enforcement	20	Hr	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 2,680.00
81	1251	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	175	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00
82	1205	Paint (4")	30,208	LF	\$ 0.35	\$ 10,572.80	\$ 0.32	\$ 9,666.56	\$ 0.36	\$ 10,874.88
83	1205	Paint (8")	2,436	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,583.40	\$ 5.78	\$ 14,080.08	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,632.12
84	1205	Paint (12")	776	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2.22	\$ 1,722.72	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,104.00

No.	Sect. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Blythe Development		Sealand Contractor Corp		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
85	1205	Paint (24")	474	LF	\$ 6.20	\$ 2,938.80	\$ 3.45	\$ 1,635.30	\$ 6.70	\$ 3,175.80
86	1205	Paint Marking Characters	16	Each	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 73.70	\$ 1,179.20
87	1205	Paint Marking Symbols	76	Each	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 6,612.00
88	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking (4")	400	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,080.00
89	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking (24")	150	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,605.00
90	1205	Removal of Pavement Marking Symbols & Characters	20	Each	\$ 81.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,740.00
91	1205	Thermoplastic (4", 90 MILS)	12,425	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 10,934.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 11,928.00
92	1205	Thermoplastic (4", 120 MILS)	2,679	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,946.90	\$ 0.91	\$ 2,437.89	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,080.85
93	1205	Thermoplastic (8", 90 MILS)	1,218	LF	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,801.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,436.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 2,984.10
94	1205	Thermoplastic (12", 90 MILS)	388	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,202.80	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,599.60
95	1205	Thermoplastic (24", 120 MILS)	237	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 7.60	\$ 1,801.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,792.00
96	1205	Thermoplastic Pvmt. Mkg. Chars. (120 MILS)	8	Each	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 1,768.00
97	1205	Thermoplastic Pvmt. Mkg. Symbols (90 MILS)	38	Each	\$ 230.00	\$ 8,740.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 247.90	\$ 9,420.20
98	1253	Snowplowable Raised Pvmt. Markers	175	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 9,975.00
99	1515	4" Meter Vault Precast Conc. 8'x6"x5' deep with Hatch	1	Each	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
100	1515	2" Meter Box	1	Each	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00
101	1515	Remove and Reinstall 4" Meter, Valves, and Appurtenances to new Meter Vault	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2,920.00
102	1515	Remove and Reinstall 2" Meter, Valves, and Appurtenances to new Meter Box	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00
103	1515	Conc. Pads 4" Thick for Backflow Preventor Reloc.	4	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.40	\$ 321.60
104	1515	Relocate existing 4" Backflow Preventor Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,919.84	\$ 2,919.84
105	1515	Relocate existing 2" Backflow Preventor Assembly	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00
106	1530	Demolition and Abandonment of exist. Meter Vault, Meter Box and Backflow Conc. Slabs	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00
107	1515	4" Gate Valve & Grade Box	1	Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00
108	1515	2" Gate Valve & Grade Box	1	Each	\$ 565.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 812.40	\$ 812.40
109	1510	6" DIP Water Pipe	16	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 920.00
110	1510	4" DIP Water Pipe	112	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 52.60	\$ 5,891.20
111	1510	2" Brass Pipe Lead-free Water Pipe	50	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,450.00
112	1515	16"x6"Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,015.00	\$ 6,015.00
113	1515	Relocate existing Firehydrant Assembly	2	Each	\$ 2,235.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 8,150.00
114	1515	Install 6" MJ RJ Plug and Conc. blocking for Fire Hydrant Removal	1	Each	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 804.00
115	1515	Remove exist. 3/4"-1" Meter Assy. and Reinstall in New Boxes behind New Curb	3	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,694.00	\$ 5,082.00
116	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	805	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,220.00
117	1610	Erosion Control Stone, Class A	75	Ton	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 57.30	\$ 4,297.50
118	1610	Sediment Control Stone	235	Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,925.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,045.00	\$ 44.95	\$ 10,563.25
119	1615	Temporary Mulching	1	Acre	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00
120	1620	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100	LB	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00
121	1620	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.5	Ton	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,608.00	\$ 804.00
122	1622	Temporary Slope Drains	200	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 7,800.00
123	1631	Matting for Erosion Control	150	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 502.50
124	1632	1/4" Hardware Cloth	1,170	LF	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 6,669.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 6,318.00
125	1660	Seeding and Mulching	0.5	Acre	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 2,787.50	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 5,695.00
126	1660	Mowing	0.5	Acre	\$ 150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 201.00
127	1661	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	LB	\$ 2.80	\$ 140.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 937.50
128	1661	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	Ton	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 656.25	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 938.00
129	1662	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50	LB	\$ 2.80	\$ 140.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 201.00
130	1665	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.5	Ton	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 938.00

No.	Sect. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Blythe Development		Sealand Contractor Corp		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
131	1667	Specialized Hand Mowing	10	MHR	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 375.00
132	1670	Natchez Crape Myrtle (B&B, 1", 6-8')	4	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 8,040.00
133	1670	Crimson Pygmy Barberry (1 gal)	20	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 53.60	\$ 1,072.00
134	1670	Mulch for Planting	25	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 113.90	\$ 2,847.50
135	SP	Response for Erosion Control	25	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 28,475.00
136	SP	Design Retaining Wall	1	LS	\$ 959.70	\$ 959.70	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 1,124.00
137	SP	Construct Retaining Wall, Sta. 12+41	807	SF	\$ 110.00	\$ 88,770.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 123,471.00	\$ 120.95	\$ 97,606.65
138	SP	Pedestrian Safety Rail	198	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 35,640.00
139	1705	Signal Cable	1,300.00	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 6,760.00
140	1705	Vehicle Signal Head (12", 3 Section)	12	Each	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 1,052.00	\$ 12,624.00
141	1710	Messenger Cable (1/4")	3,600.00	LF	\$ 3.65	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 13,680.00
142	1715	Tracer Wire	145	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 217.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 159.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 181.25
143	1715	Paved Trenching (1, 2")	32	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 300.80
144	1715	Unpaved Trenching (1, 2")	1,183.00	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,872.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,055.50	\$ 9.70	\$ 11,475.10
145	1715	Directional Drill (1, 2")	128	LF	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 2,387.20	\$ 24.10	\$ 3,084.80
146	1716	Junction Box (Standard Size)	8	Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,680.00
147	1716	Junction Box (Over-sized, Heavy Duty)	10	Each	\$ 685.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 770.50	\$ 7,705.00
148	1722	2" Riser with Heat Shrink Tubing	4	Each	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,680.00
149	1725	Inductive Loop Sawcut	710	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 5,964.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 5,467.00
150	1726	Lead-in Cable (14-2)	1,480.00	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,922.00
151	1730	Communications Cable (12 Fiber)	4,000.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 15,200.00
152	1731	Interconnect Center	4	Each	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 9,648.00
153	1732	Fiber-Optic Transceiver, Self-healing Ring	3	Each	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 13,065.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 12,864.00
154	1733	Delineator Marker	4	Each	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 670.00
155	SP	Furnish Fiber-optic Restoration Kit	1	Each	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 4,135.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 4,020.00
156	SP	Furnish Fiber-Optic Power Meter	1	Each	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00
157	SP	Furnish Optical Light Generator	1	Each	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2,880.00
158	SP	Furnish Fiber-Optic OTDR	3	Each	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 60,300.00
159	SP	Metal Pole with Single Mast Arm	3	Each	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 38,610.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 40,200.00
160	SP	Soil Test	3	Each	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 4,830.00
161	SP	Drilled Pier Foundation	21	CY	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 12,915.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 23,940.00
162	SP	Mast Arm with Metal Pole Design	3	Each	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00
163	1745	Sign for Signals	4	Each	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 2,144.00
164	1750	Signal Cabinet Foundation	4	Each	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1,038.00	\$ 4,152.00
165	1751	Controller with Cabinet (Type 2070L, Base Mounted)	4	Each	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 65,200.00	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 69,680.00
166	1751	Detector Card (Type 2070L)	9	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 167.50	\$ 1,507.50
167	1753	Cabinet Base Extender	4	Each	\$ 815.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 2,144.00
168	SP	Ethernet Edge Switches	1	Each	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 4,288.00
169	SP	Emergency vehicle preemption device	1	Each	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,226.00	\$ 5,226.00

TOTAL BID

\$ 2,487,855.00

\$ 2,437,746.61

\$ 2,607,846.94 **

** MATH ERROR IN BID WAS CORRECTED AND RE-CALCULATED USING SPREADSHEET - DID NOT AFFECT THE OUTCOME

This is to certify that bids tabulated herein were publicly opened and read aloud at 2:00pm on 11.07.17 in Conference Room C of the Brown Operations Center 850 Warren C Coleman Blvd.

Concord, NC, and the said bids were accompanied by acceptable bidders bonds in the amount of 5% of the bid, unless noted. This Certified Bid Tabulation is true and correct to the best of my abilities and knowledge

